Date
2/17
2/18
3/8
3/11
3/11
3/12
3/12
3/14
3/14
3/15
3/15
3/17
3/17
3/25
3/25
3/28
3/28
3/30
3/30
“4/1
“4/1
*4/2
*4/2
4/4
4/4
*4/9
*4/9
*4/10
*4/10
4/12
4/12
4/13
4/18
4/18
4/19
4/19
4/25
*4/27
*4/27
*4/29
*4/29
*4/30
*4/30
*5/2
*5/2
5/3
5/3
5/6
5/6
$5/13
$5/13
$5/14

Opponent

vs San Diego State

at UC Santa Barbara
DREXEL

vs St. Joseph's

vs Univ. of Mo. - KC
vs George Washington
vs Bucknell

vs Wagner College

vs Army Black Knights
vs Colgate

vs Dayton

vs Butler

vs Binghamton

UNIV. PENNSYLVANIA
UNIV. PENNSYLVANIA
at Lafayette

at Lafayette

at Columbia

at Columbia

at Niagara

at Niagara

at Canisius

at Canisius

ST. JOSEPH'S

ST. JOSEPH'S

MANHATTAN COLLEGE
MANHATTAN COLLEGE

MARIST COLLEGE
MARIST COLLEGE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE

at Rutgers University
at La Salle Explorers
at La Salle Explorers
LEHIGH

LEHIGH

TEMPLE

at lona College

at lona College
SAINT PETER'S
SAINT PETER'S
SIENA COLLEGE
SIENA COLLEGE

at Fairfield University
at Fairfield University
at Towson University
at Towson University
PRINCETON UNIVERSITY
PRINCETON UNIVERSITY
vs Marist College

vs Canisius

vs Fairfield University

The Automated ScoreBook

Statistics Summary for Rider University (2006 Final Statistics)
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(All games)

Record: 24-28 Home: 10-10 Away: 8-10 Neutral: 6-8 MAAC: 10-6

Score
2-20
0-2
6-5
4-2
3-6
4-10
2-0
2-11
4-7
3-0
0-1
11-0
2-1
3-2
2-12
4-1
8-0
5-1
0-4
0-5
5-8
1-0
1-2
3-2
5-9
3-5
3-4
2-1
3-9
7-9
7-6
1-2
4-5
3-4
2-5
7-1
7-11
5-3
10-6
3-1
8-0
3-0
3-1
4-2
9-1
1-10
2-3
0-3
0-6
4-9
2-0
1-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb hbp so sb-att
Laci Landrum 500 33 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00
Jen Cullen 376 5050 181 29 68 9 0 4 19 11 1 38 910
Tiffany Day-Neutill 335 5252 165 32 52 12 O 2 20 28 4 20 68
Jessica Holland 333 33 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0
Ashley Boulden 301 5252 173 20 52 8 O 2 15 17 2 16 57
Nichole Mears .265 4747 151 14 40 3 0 2 19 8 0 14 23
Jill Carrabus 262 4645 130 14 34 6 O 2 19 17 0 30 1-2
Mandi Sekly .234 35-33 94 8 22 3 0 0o 10 11 1 11 12
Desiree Harbaugh 215 5149 144 21 31 4 0 5 20 13 4 37 22
Katy Mills 205 5050 127 15 26 3 1 0 5 13 0 31 23
Jamie Farley .204 50-50 147 14 30 8 0 4 20 18 2 42 00
Clarissa Ortiz 200 74 10 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 00
Kristin Kenavan 195 22-13 41 6 8 0 0 1 5 6 1 13 11
Aimee Schiller 176 23-12 34 2 6 0 0 0 4 3 0 8 00
Lauren Brunner 136 209 22 3 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 11
Heather Beintema .000 21 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 o0
Erin Murphy .000 50 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141
Totals 266 52 1416 184 376 57 1 22 159 146 15 270 31-40
Opponents 261 52 1390 221 363 56 10 37 189 115 31 248 33-37
LOB - Team (391), Opp (334). DPs turned - Team (13), Opp (9). Cl - Team (1),

Day-Neutill 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (3), Day-Neutill 2, Mears 1.

Player era  w-l app gs cg sh sv ip h r er bb so
Heather Beintema 2.06 17-12 33 27 21 5 1 183.2 138 69 54 49 186
Lauren Brunner 442 3-7 1914 6 0 O 821 117 71 52 29 41
Laci Landrum 551 3-7 14 8 5 2 0 542 67 55 43 27 12
Jessica Holland 6.70 1-2 7 3 1 0 O 23.0 41 26 22 10 9
Totals 348 2428 52 52 33 8 1 3432 363 221 171 115 248
Opponents 268 2824 52 52 26 6 8 3450 376 184 132 146 270
PB - Team (6), Carrabus 4, Farley 2, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (3), Carrabus 3.

SBA/ATT - Carrabus (17-21), Beintema (14-14), Brunner (10-11), Day-Neutill (9-9),

Landrum (6-8), Farley (7-7), Holland (3-4).

Score by innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 EX Total

Rider University 36 17 35 24 26 26 18 2 0 0 184
Opponents 37 33 34 33 36 24 22 0 0 2 221

Win-loss breakouts: Day 23-28; Night 1-0; vs Left 1-1; vs Right 23-27;

1-run games 7-7; 2-run games 7-4; 5+run games 5-9; Extra inns 1-2; Shutouts 8-6.
Current streak: Lost 1; Longest winning streak: 8; Longest losing streak: 5.
Attendance: Home 1820 (avg 91); Away 2646 (avg 85); Total 4466 (avg 87).

* = Metro Atlantic Athletic Conference (MAAC) Game
$ - MAAC Playoffs



